George H. Ryan

DK Contractors, Inc.
Mr. "Micky” Michealene M. Day

#9030

William A. Rolando
Director

November 7, 2002

Mr. Dick Day

Mr. Allen R. Day

11013 122nd Strest

Pleasant Prairie, Wl 53158

RE: NQTICE OF FIRST VIOLATION
Pubiic Body:  Waukegan Community School District #60
Project: Elementary School
IDOL Case No.: 01-PW-WJ10-1311

Public Body: ~Waukegan Community School District #60

Project: Junior High School Job# 275800
IDOL Case No.: 01-PW-WJ10-1312
Public Body:  Woodland Community School District #50
Project: New School
IDOL Case No.: 01-PW-WJ10-1313
Public Body:  Antioch School District #34
Project: Addition to Antioch High Scheo! Job# 01914
IDOL Case No.: 01-PW-WJ10-1314
Public Body:  Beach Park Community School District #3
Project: New Intermediate School Job# 2909
IDOL Case No.: 01-PW-WJ10-1315
Public Body: Newport Schoo!
Project: Excavation and Concrete Work Job# 20135
IDOL Case No.: 03-PW-W.J08-0121
Public Body:  Round Lake Area School District #116
Project: Round Lake High School Job# 2150
IDOL Case No.: 03-PW-WJ08-0122
Dear Mr. Day: .

This letter is formal notice of the determination by the lilinois Depariment of Labor (IDOL) that
the above named addresses’s have violated the lllinois Prevailing Wage Act (820 ILCS 130/1
et. seq.) (Act). This letter constitutes a Notice of First Violation and is issued by IDOL pursuant
to Section 11a of the Act, and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures, 56 lll. Adm. Code 100.

The Department has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in
regard to the above referenced project by the following conduct:

2309 WEST MAIN STHEET - SUITE 118
MARION, ILLINDIS 62959

{818) 993-7090

Fax: (618} 993-7268
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SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62701
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STATE OF ILLINOIS BUILDING

160 NORTH LA SALLE - SUITE C-1300
CHIGAGQ, ILLINOIS 60801-3180
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